	Abocket No.: 321.37258X00	
0 10 99	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	22541	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
(1) Wolfgang ASCHOFF and (2) Georg SALZER	Name: IWK Regler und Kompensatoren GmbH	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Lorenzstraße	
Assignment	City: D-76297 Stutensee Country: Germany Zip:	
Cycle Countries	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/321,579, filed May 28, 1999	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address:	Enclosed Any deficiencies may be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1300 North Seventeenth Street Suite 1800	8. Deposit account number: 01-2135	
City: Arlington State: Virginia Zip: 22209	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Donald E. Stout	August 13, 1999	
Name of Person Signing Signature Attorney Registration No. 26,422	Date	
OMP No. 0651 0011 (Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		

00/17/1593 TEU011 00000065 0932157,

40.00 SF

FC:581

ASSIGNMENT

	For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of	of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below
na	amed inventor, I hereby sell and assign toIWK Regler und K Lorenzstraße, D-76297 Stutensee /	Germany
its	s successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title merica, in and to	
	FLEXIBLE LINE ELEMENT	
tic wl	vented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are on for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed by me even date hich may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations and extendition of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed and the page 1.5 miles.	erewith, and all United States Letters Patent ensions thereof, the said interest being the
011		r legal representatives, to the full end of the
an co or	me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made; And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or it deproper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the presentinuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue application or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said a And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent	the same would have been held and enjoyed instruments which may be necessary, lawful, paration and prosecution of any continuing, plications or in any amendment, extension, ssignee;
	IWK Regler und Kompensatoren GmbH	4
1)	(Full Name) Date	f // (Signature)
	Residence Same as Post Office Address	_Citizenship_German
	Post Office Address Akazienstr. 4, D-69483 Wald	-Michelbach / Germany
2)	Date July 12, 1999 Inventor Georg Salzer Residence Same as Post Office Address	911
~,	Residence Same as Post Office Address	Citiza thin German
	Post Office Address Jurastr. 115, D-68753 Waqha	
2)		
3)	DateInventor	
	Residence	•
	Post Office Address	
4)		
	Residence	_Citizenship
	Post Office Address	
5)	DateInventor	
	Residence	_Citizenship
	Post Office Address	
Wi	tness(es)	
	All) Colling, Marc	_4)
	1)3)	_5)

PATENT REEL: 010170 FRAME: 0375